BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2250 Perimeter Park Dr., Suite 120
Morrisville, NC 27560
27314  •  R7 11/131

Repair kit, stainless steel (Part #27856-1)
Manifold Mount Direct Mount
How to Order
# of Outlets Part #
Carbon Steel Stainless Steel (304)
1 (direct mount) 27163 27163-SS
1 27163-1 27163-1SS
2 27163-2 27163-2SS
3 27163-3 27163-3SS
4 27163-4 27163-4SS
Replacement (no manifold) 27163-R 27163-RSS
When ordering, specify by name and part number, e.g. FL-32 Grease Injector, Part #27163.
Service Parts NOTE:
Replacement Outlet fi ttings:
P.N. 27339 Compression Bushing
P.N. 27338 Compression Sleeve
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2250 Perimeter Park Dr., Suite 120
Morrisville, NC 27560
27314  •  R7 11/133
Dimensional Schematics
Part # Dimensions
Carbon Steel Stainless Steel (304) A B
27163 27163-SS Single injector, direct mount [1/4” NPTF (M)]
27163-1 27163-1SS 32mm (1-1/4”) 44mm (1-3/4”)
27163-2 27163-2SS 51mm (2”) 63mm (2-1/2”)
27163-3 27163-3SS 70mm (2-3/4”) 82mm (3-1/4”)
27163-4 27163-4SS 89mm (3-1/2”) 102mm (4”)
27163-R 27163-RSS Replacement for manifolded mounted injectors
1/8” O.D.
Tubing
24mm [.93”]
24mm [.93”]
40mm [1.58”]
1/4 NPTF
Both ends
“B”